#### POST HIGH SCHOOL HORTICULTURE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Ozaukee Master Gardener (OzMG) Association Post High School Horticulture Scholarship is established for the purpose of encouraging career development in horticulture and horticulture-related studies. To that end, the Ozaukee Master Gardeners will award one (1) \$2000,00 scholarship annually.

Applicants must be enrolled or planning to enroll in the study of horticulture or a horticulture-related field at an accredited trade school, technical college, college, or university.

Preference will be given to applicants whose primary address is in Ozaukee County.

# Applications must be received by April 1.

## Ozaukee Master Gardener Scholarship Application

Name:		
Phone:		
Address:		
City/State/ZIP:		
Parent/Guardian Name: (For high school stu		
High School Attended:	 Graduation Date:	
School planning to or already attending:	 	
Major or course of study:	 	
Community Service:	 	
Area of Horticultural Interest:	 	

#### ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

- Two (2) letters of recommendation from a teacher, advisor, guidance counselor, principal, employer, or community leader.
- Transcript from most recent semester of current level of education.

### Send completed Application and additional materials to:

Email: President, Ozaukee Master Gardener @ <u>ozaukeemastergardeners@gmail.com</u> -OR- Mail: President, Ozaukee Master Gardeners, PO Box 592, Grafton, WI 53024.

Applications will be acknowledged upon receipt. Awards will be announced on or before May 1.